| | 06-04-2002 | U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|---|--|--|
| | | FRIORES DE CORDE |
| | 192119709 cover shee | - 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 |
| | DATENTO ONI V | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents ar Submission Type | nd Trademarks: Please record the attached orig | inal document(s) or copy (les). |
| x New 5-31- | (OOHTGTAHGG LADC | rity Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID# | Char | nge of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Othe | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | U.S. Gov (For Use ONLY by U.S. | Government Agencies) |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark If additional names of con- | |
| Name (line 1) Josh Roberts | | Month Day Yea 04 09 02 |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Second Party | | Execution Date Month Day Ye |
| Name (line 1) Scott Rowe | | |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if addition | al names of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) Laars, Inc. | | Is an assignment and |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit |
| Address (line 1) 23 Corporate P | Plaza, Suite 246 | States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta |
| 25 007907400 1 | idza, Suite 240 | (Designation must be separate document if |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) Newport Beach | California State/Country | 92660 Zio Code |
| Domestic Representative Na | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| Name | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| | | |
| Address (Ilne 2) | | |
| | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 3) Address (line 4) | | |
| <u> </u> | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | o be recorded, including time for reviewing the doc of Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, West related MESS ABOTA Was Informed to Chiefe |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of informer particular the data needed to complete the Corver the D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regularization Collection Budget Package 4051-4027, | otion is optimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot level. Sond permises to the U.S. Palent a Using Alfalm, Office of Management and Budget, Papert Reddeling the Palent of the U.S. Papert of Teacher of Tradement Applicant Procince. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS | nd Tredomark Office, Chief Edgementen Officer, Wed Preject (NGS1-8027), Westlington, D.C. 80503. |
| Public burden reporting for this policition of informationing the data needed to complete the Cover the D.C. 92231 and to the Office of information and Regulationation Collection Budget Pechage 9851-922, Mail document Commissioner of | | nd Tredomark Office, Chief Edgementen Officer, Wed Preject (NGS1-8027), Westlington, D.C. 80503. |
| Public burden reporting for this polication of information for the policies of information for the complete the Cover the Cover to the Office of Information and Republic the Control of the Office of Information and Republic theoremeter Control of Information Collection Budget Peckage 9851-9827, Mail document Commissioner of 1002 LMUELLER 00000262 10123564 | otion is optimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot level. Sond permises to the U.S. Palent a Using Alfalm, Office of Management and Budget, Papert Reddeling the Palent of the U.S. Papert of Teacher of Tradement Applicant Procince. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS | nd Tredomark Office, Chief Edgementen Officer, Wed Preject (NGS1-8027), Westlington, D.C. 80503. |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of informationing the data recoded to complete the Corner the D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulation Collection Budget Pechage 9851-9827, Mail document Commissioner of | otion is optimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoot level. Sond permises to the U.S. Palent a Using Alfalm, Office of Management and Budget, Papert Reddeling the Palent of the U.S. Papert of Teacher of Tradement Applicant Procince. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS | nd Tredomark Office, Chief Edgementen Officer, Wed Preject (NGS1-8027), Westlington, D.C. 80503. |

PATENT REEL: 012936 FRAME: 0511

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name a | nd Address Area Code and Telephone Numbe | er 412-562-1639 |
| Name Carla J. V | Vrsansky | |
| Address (line 1) Buchanan | Ingersoll, P.C. | |
| Address (line 2) 301 Grant | Street, 20th Floor | |
| Address (Nne 3) Pittsburg | h, PA 15219 | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| - | al number of pages of the attached conveyance doony attachments. | cument # 3 |
| Application Number(s) | • | k if additional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application | tion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number on Number(s) | bers for the same property). tent Number(s) |
| 10/123.564 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| If this document is being filed toge signed by the first named execution | ther with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent apping Inventor. | lication was Month Day Year |
| Patent Cooperation Tre | eaty (PCT) | PCT |
| Enter PCT applic <u>only If</u> a U.S. <u>App</u> has not been as | ation number PCT PCT | PCT |
| Number of Properties | Enter the total number of properties involved. | #[1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 | 1): \$ 40.00 |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌 |] |
| (Enter for payment by det | posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 02-4553 |
| | Authorization to charge additional fee | s: Yes X No |
| Statement and Signatu | ure | |
| To the best of my lattached copy is a indicated herein. | knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. Charges to de | true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as |
| Carla J. Vrsansky | (Cralling) | 0/15/02 |
| Name of Person S | Signing Signature | Date |
| | | |

Assignment

| WHEREAS, We. Josh Roberts and Scott R | lowe |
|--|--|
| residing at Dover, Strafford County, | New Hampshire |
| have invented certain new and useful improvements in | |
| CYLINDRICAL HEAT EXCHANG | GER |
| for which we have this day executed an application for United Stat | tes Letters Patent; |
| AND WHEREAS Laars, Inc. | |
| 23 Corporate Plaza, | Suite 246 |
| Newport Beach, Cali | ifornia 92660 |
| hereinafter called the "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire and improvements therein disclosed; | re right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention |
| receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, so interest in and to said application and the inventions and improve and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United Starenewals, and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights un and the Union, said assignee to have and to hold the interests here | nd other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said assignisell, transfer, and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title, a sements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countriates and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuation and the International Convention associated therewith for each countein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and a ions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have |
| we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and in | to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant the improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has be or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment. |
| representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventus, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, excapplications, make all rightful ouths, and generally do all other and by counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to | and individually that we will communicate to said assignee or a tions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense secute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extensi d further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests here tors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of a case may be, of said assignce. |
| EXECUTED 4/9/02 , 2002 | John Polito (SEAL) |
| | |
| | Soft Page |
| | Diel Koer (SEAL) |
| | (\$EAL |
| | |
| State of New Hampshire ss: | |
| County of | |
| Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and S Josh Roberts and Scott | |
| who acknowledged that they are the persons who executed the for | regoing assignment and acknowledged it to be their free and volunta |
| act and deed. | <u> </u> |
| act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this | april 2002 |
| (Notarial Seal) | Bonita & Shukolt |
| fr. and the manufacts | Notary Public |
| | My Commission Expires December 17, 2002 |
| NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patern and | d Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution. |

PATENT REEL: 012936 FRAME: 0513